
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 02/10/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 842,880
2nd Payment 885,024

1 02/03/21 Wed $23,450,236 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $14,958,863 1.337 3.9% 3.9% 3rd Payment 929,276
2 02/06/21 Sat $27,098,750 $32,756,065 $30,000,000 $22,100,000 1.355 4.5% 8.3% 4th Payment 975,739

3 02/10/21 Wed $24,049,624 $43,837,867 $42,000,000 $31,000,000 1.355 4.0% 12.0% 5th Payment 1,024,526
4 02/13/21 Sat $27,369,738 $56,449,540 $56,000,000 $41,300,000 1.355 4.6% 16.0% 6th Payment 1,075,753
5 02/17/21 Wed $26,031,313 $68,444,483 $80,000,000 $59,000,000 1.355 4.4% 19.7% 7th Payment 1,129,540
6 02/20/21 Sat $28,929,813 $81,775,021 $90,000,000 $66,420,664 1.355 4.8% 23.5% 8th Payment 1,186,017
7 02/24/21 Wed $31,439,318 $96,261,913 $100,000,000 $73,800,738 1.355 5.2% 27.6% 9th Payment 1,245,318
8 02/27/21 Sat $29,667,523 $109,932,381 $110,000,000 $81,180,812 1.355 4.9% 31.1% 10th Payment 1,307,584
9 03/03/21 Wed $32,068,105 $124,709,010 $120,000,000 $88,560,886 1.355 5.3% 34.8% 11th Payment 1,372,963

10 03/06/21 Sat $33,731,973 $140,252,332 $130,000,000 $95,940,959 1.355 5.6% 38.5% 12th Payment 1,441,611
11 03/10/21 Wed $34,858,030 $154,687,352 $140,000,000 $103,321,033 1.355 5.8% 42.0% 13th Payment 1,513,692
12 03/13/21 Sat $37,307,563 $169,856,196 $150,000,000 $110,701,107 1.355 6.2% 45.6% 14th Payment 1,589,377
13 03/17/21 Wed $38,057,997 $185,330,158 $160,000,000 $118,081,181 1.355 6.3% 49.0% 15th Payment 1,668,845
14 03/20/21 Sat $39,919,092 $201,560,821 $171,000,000 $126,200,000 1.355 6.6% 52.4% 16th Payment 1,752,288
15 03/24/21 Wed $32,124,755 $214,622,393 $183,000,000 $135,100,000 1.355 5.3% 55.0% 17th Payment 1,839,902
16 03/27/21 Sat $46,318,122 $233,454,831 $200,000,000 $147,600,000 1.355 7.6% 58.4% 18th Payment 1,931,897
17 03/31/21 Wed $32,446,003 $246,647,018 $220,000,000 $162,400,000 1.355 5.4% 60.6% 19th Payment 2,028,492
18 04/03/21 Sat $49,731,768 $266,867,407 $237,000,000 $174,900,000 1.355 8.2% 63.8% 20th Payment 2,129,917
19 04/07/21 Wed $31,472,623 $279,663,829 $258,000,000 $190,400,000 1.355 5.2% 65.7% 21st Payment 2,236,413
20 04/10/21 Sat $51,591,736 $300,640,460 $277,000,000 $204,400,000 1.355 8.4% 68.6% 22nd Payment 2,348,233
21 04/14/21 Wed $34,963,881 $314,856,389 $296,000,000 $218,500,000 1.355 5.8% 70.5% 23rd Payment 2,465,645
22 04/17/21 Sat $56,353,653 $337,769,164 $321,000,000 $236,900,000 1.355 9.2% 73.2% 24th Payment 2,588,927
23 04/21/21 Wed $40,037,140 $354,047,823 $343,000,000 $253,100,000 1.355 6.6% 75.0% 25th Payment 2,718,373
24 04/24/21 Sat $65,556,205 $380,702,254 $373,000,000 $275,300,000 1.355 10.6% 77.6% 26th Payment 2,854,292
25 04/28/21 Wed $49,445,868 $400,806,399 $394,000,000 $290,800,000 1.355 8.1% 79.4% 27th Payment 2,997,007
26 05/01/21 Sat $79,978,570 $433,324,805 $430,000,000 $317,300,000 1.355 12.8% 82.1% 28th Payment 3,146,857
27 05/05/21 Wed $59,335,041 $424,931,373 $0 1.355 9.7% 81.4% 29th Payment 3,304,200
28 05/08/21 Sat $99,973,213 $465,579,380 $0 1.355 15.7% 84.3% 30th Payment 3,469,410
29 05/12/21 Wed $71,202,049 $453,881,342 $0 1.355 11.5% 83.5%
30 05/15/21 Sat $124,966,516 $504,691,351 $0 1.355 19.3% 86.7% Total 56,000,000
31 05/19/21 Wed $85,442,459 $488,621,305 $0 1.355 13.6% 85.8%
32 05/22/21 Sat $156,208,145 $552,133,815 $0 1.355 23.5% 89.1%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,800,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 2/10/2021


